Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 4

AMENDMENTS OF CHURCH COMMISSIONERS MEASURE 1947

9 In Schedule IV—

- (a) in paragraph 1 for the words from "appointment" to the end there shall be substituted the words "election or nomination of any member or, in relation to a committee, in the appointment of any member";
- (b) in paragraph 2—
 - (i) for the words "an appointed" there shall be substituted the words "an elected";
 - (ii) for the word "appointed" there shall be substituted the word "elected";
- (c) for paragraph 3 there shall be substituted—
 - "3 Casual vacancies among elected or nominated Commissioners may be filled by the person or body by whom the Commissioner vacating office was elected or nominated. Casual vacancies among appointed members of a committee may be filled by the person or body by whom the member vacating office was appointed.";
- (d) in paragraph 4 before the word "appointed" in both places where it appears there shall in each case be inserted the word "elected";
- (e) in paragraph 5 the proviso shall be omitted;
- (f) in paragraph 7 for the words "General Purposes Committee and the Assets Committee" there shall be substituted the words "Assets Committee and the Audit Committee".